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VIET NAM ADMINISTRATION OF FORESTRY
VIET NAM REDD+ OFFICE
    No.10 Nguyen Cong Hoan Str., Ba Dinh Dist., Hanoi, Viet Nam
 /  +844 37245805	www.vietnam-redd.org

REGIONAL SOUTH-SOUTH LEARNING EVENT ON COUNTRY APPROACHES TO REDD+ SAFEGUARDS AND SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION SYSTEMS (ASIA), 26-27 OCTOBER 2017
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

	No
	Name
	Position
	Organisation
	Email
	Remark
	Signature

	Bhutan

	1
	Samten Wangchuk

	Deputy. Chief Forestry Officer
	Watershed Management Division - team leader for REDD+ STWG
	samtenwangchuk@moaf.gov.bt

	
	

	2
	Ugyen Wangchuk
	Deputy. Chief Forestry Officer
	Territorial Forest Division
	
	
	

	Cambodia

	1
	Kim Sokha
	Chief of Fishery Conservation Office
	Fishery Administration, Cambodia
	ksokha168@gmail.com
	
	

	2
	Sum Cheat
	Technical Staff of the Climate Change Department
	Ministry of Environment
	sumcheat@gmail.com

	
	

	3
	Im Maredi
	Chief of Community Forestry Office
	Forestry Administration, Cambodia
	immaredi2013@gmail.com
	
	

	German Embassy

	1
	Joerg Rueger
	First Secretary for the Environment
	Nature Conservation, Building and Urban Development
Embassy of the Federal Republic of Germany in Hanoi
	umw-1@hano.auswaertiges-amt.de

	
	

	Ghana

	1
	Roselyn Adjei
	REDD+ and FIP National Safeguards Focal Point
	Forestry Commission
	yafossy@yahoo.com
	
	

	2
	Kwame Mensah
	National Coordinator
	KASA Initiative Ghana (CSO)
	ekam2000gh@gmail.com

	
	

	3
	Reuben Ottou
	Project Manager
	SNV Ghana (IKI Safeguards Project)
	rottou@snv.org
	
	

	4
	Evans Mensah
	Project Officer
	SNV Ghana (IKI Safeguards Project)
	emensah@snv.org

	
	

	Indonesia

	1
	Lia Kartikasari
	
	Directorate General of Climate Change, MoEF
	lia.kartikasari@gmail.com
	
	

	2
	Wahyu Widodo
	
	Dinas Kehutanan/Provincial Forestry Office, Jambi Province
	wahyu_kehutanan@yahoo.co.id
	
	

	3
	Fadjar Pambudi 
	
	Climate Change Provincial Council - East Kalimantan Province
	fadjarpambudhi@yahoo.com
	
	

	Lao PDR

	1
	Kinnalone Phommasack
	Deputy Director
	REDD+ Division

	kinnalone.ph@gmail.com
	
	

	2
	 Lomkham Sengchanoudom
	Director
	Forest Resource Development Fund Division
	khamseneok@gmail.com
	
	

	3
	Thongsouk Sayaphanthong
	Deputy Director
	Planning and Cooperation Division
	thongsouksypt@gmail.com
	
	

	4
	Luck Bounminxay
	Social Anthropologist
	DoF - Laos PDR
	bounmixay@yahoo.com
	
	

	Mongolia

	1
	Otgonsuren Batgombo
	Senior officer
	Ministry of environment and tourism
	otgonsuren1962@yahoo.com
	
	

	2
	Anand.Tsog
	Officer
	Ministry of environment and tourism
	spiritanda@gmail.com

	
	

	3
	Munkhbat. Dovdontseren
	Director
	Forest research and development center
	Monkhbat_do@yahoo.com
	
	

	4
	Altangadas Janchivdorj

	GIS expert

	Forest research and development center
	polaris_aagii88@yahoo.com
	
	

	5
	Enkhjargal Damdinsuren
	Consultant
	REDD+ program
	Tree_forest_tree@yahoo.com
	
	

	Myanmar

	1
	Min Soe
	UN-REDD Officer on Stakeholder Engagement
	UN-REDD
	min.soe@undp.org
	
	

	2
	Khin May Kyi

	Consultant for the development of REDD+ Safeguards
	UN-REDD Programme
	kmkyi415@gmail.com

	
	

	3
	Khin Yimon Hlaing
	Staff Officer
	Natural Forest and Plantation Division, Forest Department, Ministry of Natural resources and Environmental Conservation
	yimon2323@gmail.com

	
	

	4
	Su Yi Hnin
	Range Officer
	Administration Division, Forest Department, Ministry of Natural resources and Environmental Conservation 
	suyihnin39@gmail.com

	
	

	5
	Ni Zin Phoo
	Range Officer
	Forest Research Institute, Forest Department, Ministry of Natural resources and Environmental Conservation
	phoo.nizin@gmail.com

	
	

	Nepal

	1
	Hari Prasad Pandey
	Asst. Planning Officer (Soil Conservation Officer)
	REDD Implementation Centre 
	pandeyhp123@gmail.com, hari.pandey@mofsc-redd.gov.np
	
	

	2
	Shyamkaji Karki 

	Account Officer
	REDD Implementation Centre
	kshyamkaji@yahoo.com
	
	

	Papua New Guinea

	1
	Sarah Stocks
	National Expert on safeguards and GRM
	FCPF
	sarah.stocks77@gmail.com
	
	

	2
	Sonia Baine
	Senior REDD+ Officer/Safeguards
	Climate Change and Development Authority
	bainesonia65@gmail.com
	
	

	3
	Elizabeth Helali
	Special Project Officer
	
	ehelali@pngfa.gov.pg
	
	

	Peru

	1
	Karla Mendoza Bailón
	REDD+ Safeguards Focal Point
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Ministry of Environment
	karlammb@gmail.com
	
	

	2
	Denisse Cotrina
	Project Manager
	SNV IKI Safeguards Project
	dcotrina@snv.org
	
	

	VRO

	1
	Nguyen Thi Thu Thuy
	Director
	VRO
	thuy@kiemlam.org.vn 

	
	

	2
	Le Ha Phuong 
	Safeguards Officer
	VRO
	lehaphuong2009@gmail.com
	
	

	3
	Cao Hai Thanh
	BDS Officer
	VRO
	caohaithanh@yahoo.com
	
	

	4
	Pham Van Binh
	Focal point officer
	VRO
	binhgsdg@gmail.com
	
	

	5
	Lam Quynh Nhung
	Field Officer 
	VRO
	lamquynhnhung@gmail.com
	
	

	6
	Nguyen Thi Nguyet
	Program Officer
	VRO
	nguyetnt.117@gmail.com
	
	

	VNFOREST

	1
	Nguyen Van Ha
	Deputy General Director
	VNFOREST
	ngvanha@yahoo.com
	
	

	UN-REDD Global/ Regional

	1
	Charlotte Hicks
	
	UNEP
	Charlotte.Hicks@unep-wcmc.org
	
	

	2
	Celina Yong
	Stakeholder Engagement Specialist
	UNDP
	kin.yii.yong@undp.org
	
	

	UN-REDD Vietnam

	1
	Fabien Monteils
	CTA
	UN-REDD
	Fabien.monteils@undp.org
	
	

	2
	Nguyen Thanh Phuong
	Officer
	UNEP/UN-REDD
	phuong.fssp@gmail.com 
	
	

	3
	Nguyen Huu Dung
	National Coordinator
	UN-REDD
	
	
	

	SNV

	1
	Alison Rusinow
	Country Director
	SNV Vietnam 
	arusinow@snv.org 
	
	

	2
	Richard Rastall
	Global Coordinator
	IKI Safeguards Project
	rrastall@snv.org 

	
	

	3
	Ly Thi Minh Hai
	Vietnam Project Manager 
	IKI Safeguards Project
	hlythiminh@snv.org
	
	

	4
	Truong Thi Minh Hue
	Assistant Officer
	IKI Safeguards Project
	htruongthiminh@snv.org
	
	

	5
	Tran Van Chau
	Advisor
	IKI Safeguards Project
	ctranvan@snv.org
	
	

	CLP

	1
	Seb Korwin
	Global Advisor on REDD+ Safeguards
	CLP
	skorwin@climatelawandpolicy.org 
	
	

	2
	Ugo Ribet
	Global Advisor on REDD+ Safeguards
	CLP
	uribet@climatelawandpolicy.org
	
	

	FCPF

	1
	Kennan Rapp
	World Bank Safeguards Specialist
	WB
	krapp@worldbank.org
	
	

	FCPF Vietnam

	1
	Ngo Huy Toan
	FCPF Safeguards Specialist
	FCPF
	ngohuytoan@gmail.com 
	
	

	2
	Nguyen Thi Thu Thuy
	FCPF Safeguards Specialist
	FCPF
	thuynguyenhanoi.2011@gmail.com
	
	

	JICA SNRM Project

	1
	Hiro MIYAZONO
	Chief Technical Advisor

	Sustainable Natural Resource Management Project
	hiro.snrm@gmail.com

	
	

	2
	Thong Phong
	Project Officer
	Sustainable Natural Resource Management Project
	thong.snrm@gmail.com

	
	

	Others from Viet Nam

	1
	Luong Thi Truong
	Director
	CSDM
	lt.truong@csdm.vn
	
	

	2
	Doan Diem
	Consultant
	
	doandiem0142@gmail.com
	
	

	3
	Ngo Thi Loan
	
	UNDP
	ngo.thi.loan@undp.org
	
	

	4
	Thao Do
	PGA coordinator
	UNDP
	thao.do@undp.org
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